



\$~13 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11834/2021 & CM APPL. 36590/2021
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner
versus
MUKESH Respondent

14
+ W.P.(C) 12007/2021 & CM APPL. 37139/2021
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner
versus
SH. HARIKISHAN Respondent

15
+ W.P.(C) 12299/2021, CM APPLs. 38612/2021 & 38613/2021
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner
versus
SH. SUDHIR Respondent

Present: Mr.Kumar Rajesh Singh, counsel for the petitioner in all the matters.
Ms.Meghna De and Ms.L.Gangmei, Advocates for the respondent.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
06.07.2022

%
Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the counter affidavit was returned as there was delay of about 65 days.

Prayer has been made for condonation of delay in filing the counter affidavit. For the submissions made, delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has received the counter affidavit. Let rejoinder be filed within two weeks.



Interim order, if any, shall be continued.

CM APPL. 29311/2022 (U/S 17B Of ID Act) in W.P.(C) 12299/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has received the copy and seeks time to file reply. Let reply be filed within four weeks.

List on 26.08.2022

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 6, 2022/rb