



\$~19, 20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

19

+ W.P.(C) 11834/2021
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORTION Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Advocate.

versus

MUKESH Respondent
Through: Ms. L. Gangmei with Ms. Meghna
De, Advocates.

20

+ W.P.(C) 12007/2021
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Advocate.

versus

SH. HARIKISHAN Respondent
Through: Ms. L. Gangmei with Ms. Meghna
De, Advocates.

21

+ W.P.(C) 13155/2021
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner
Through: Ms. Garima Jindal, Advocate for
Ms. Namrata Mukim, Standing
Counsel for MCD.

versus

SUBHASH & ANR. Respondents
Through: Ms. L. Gangmei with Ms. Meghna
De, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA



ORDER
07.07.2022

%

CM APPL.29542/2022 (filed under Section 17B of ID Act) in W.P.(C) 11834/2021; CM APPL.29543/2022 (filed under Section 17B of ID Act) in W.P.(C) 12007/2021; CM APPL.29570/2022 (filed under Section 17B of ID Act) in W.P.(C) 13155/2021

Learned counsel appearing for erstwhile EDMC seeks time to file reply.

Let reply be filed within three weeks with copy to learned counsel for respondents/non-applicants.

List on 26th August, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 7, 2022
st